# CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27<sup>th</sup>, 2023 6:00P.M.

#### **INVOCATION**

#### **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

## CALL TO ORDER

#### ROLL CALL

Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus

#### **MINUTES**

Approve minutes for November 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes as presented.

Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		

#### **PRESENTATIONS**:

Mayor Cubero to read Proclamation 23-03 a Proclamation of the City of Shepherdsville, Bullitt County, Kentucky Proclaiming November 2023 as Native American Heritage Month and present it to the Kentucky Native American Heritage Commission.

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

A. ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE SECOND READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-061 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 021-034 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATED TO ADOPTING A POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL FOR NON-ELECTED AND APPOINTED EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT MATTERS OF JOB CLASSIFICATION, HIRING, PROMOTION, DISCIPLINE, AND OTHER EMPLOYMENT ISSUES.

Motion to Approve:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:		

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

A. ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE **FIRST** READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE **023-062** AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BULLITT COUNTY TOURISM OVERLAY BOUNDARY MAP AND THE SPECIAL OVERLAY DISTRICT—KY 245 TOURISM DISTRICT AS SET FORTH IN BULLITT COUNTY FISCAL COURT ORDINANCE 21-07 ADOPTED ON APRIL 6, 2021, AND THE AMENDMENTS THERETO.

B. ATTORNEY KATHERINE DOZIER TO PERFORM THE FIRST READING OF SUMMARY ORDINANCE 023-063 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 021-034 OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATED TO ADOPTING A POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL FOR NON-ELECTED AND APPOINTED EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF SHEPHERDSVILLE RELATING TO EMPLOYMENT MATTERS OF JOB CLASSIFICATION, HIRING, PROMOTION, DISCIPLINE, AND OTHER EMPLOYMENT ISSUES.

ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION: KRS			
Motion to Adjourn:	Second:		
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	_ Ms. Mendez	
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus	

Time: \_\_\_\_\_

### **RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION:**

Carried: \_\_\_\_\_

Motion to Return:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	

# PLANNING AND ZONING UPDATE

### BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS UPDATE

#### **DEPARTMENT REPORTS**

#### **COUNCIL COMMENTS**

**Bonnie Enlow:** 

**Brad Whittaker:** 

**Jennifer Mendez:** 

**Faith Portman:** 

Mike Hibbard:

Paula Mangus:

# **ADJOURN**

Motion to Adjourn:	Second:	
Ms. Enlow	Mr. Whittaker	Ms. Mendez
Ms. Portman	Mr. Hibbard	Ms. Mangus
Carried:	Time:	

\* Meeting broadcast via YouTube for public viewing. Questions and input can be received through our website contact tab or at bweidekamp@shepherdsvilleky.gov